ANAB

ANSI National Accreditation Board

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

ICONTEC

Avenida Calle26, No 69-76, Torre 4, Piso 9 y 10 Edificio Elemento, Bogota D.C.
111321, Colombia

ACCREDITATION ID# 0677

Fulfills the requirements of

ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements
for bodies certifying products, processes and services

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

GLOBALG.AP. General Regulations Integrated Farm Assurance Version 5.2 February 2019
GLOBALG.AP. General Regulations Integrated Farm Assurance Version 5.4-1 GFS October 2021
GLOBALG.A.P. Integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) V6 Standard -Smart edition— September 2022
GLOBALG.A.P. Integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) V6 Standard -GFS edition— September 2022

GLOBALG.AP. General Regulations Chain of Custody (COC) Version 6.1 — November 2022

ICONTEC Quality Mark
ICONTEC Mark with Technical Regulation

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation.
The current scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.
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Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU
Expiry Date: 01 December 2024

Cert ID # YOAHDAHJ


http://www.anab.org/

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2015-03-10:

GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations Integrated Farm Assurance Option 1 — Individual Producer Certification
— Crops Base: Flowers & Ornamentals
— Crops Base: Fruit & Vegetables

GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations Integrated Farm Assurance Option 2 — Producer Group Certification
— Crops Base: Flowers & Ornamentals
—  Crops Base: Fruit & Vegetables

GLOBALG.A.P. Integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) V6 Standard -Smart edition
— IFA Smart Principles and Criteria Fruity and vegetables
— Plants

GLOBALG.A.P. Integrated Farm Assurance (IFA) V6 Standard -GFS edition
— IFA GFS Principles and Criteria Fruit and Vegetables
— Plants

GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations: Chain of Custody (COC)
— GlobalG.A.P CoC Control Points and Compliance Criteria Version 6
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GRANTED 2015-03-10:

11.040 Medical equipment

11.040.01 Medical equipment in general
11.040.30 Surgical instruments and materials
13.340 Protective equipment

13.340.01 Protective equipment in general
13.340.10 Protective clothing

13.340.20 Head protective equipment
13.340.50 Leg and foot protection

13.340.60 Protection against falling and slipping
23.020 Fluid storage devices

23.020.30 Pressure vessels

23.020.99 Other fluid storage devices

23.040 Pipeline components and pipelines
23.040.20 Plastics pipes

23.040.45 Plastics fittings

23.040.50 Pipes and fitting of other materials
23.040.60 Flanges, couplings and joints
23.040.70 Hoses and hose assemblies
23.040.80 Seals for pipe and hose assemblies
23.060 Valves

23.060.40 Pressure regulators

23.060.99 Other valves

25.160 Welding, brazing and soldering
25.160.20 Welding consumables

29.060 Electrical wires and cables
29.060.01 Electrical wires and cables in general
29.060.10 Wires

29.060.20 Cables

29.120 Electrical accessories

29.120.01 Electrical accessories in general
29.120.10 Conduits for electrical purposes
29.120.20 Connecting devices

29.120.30 Plugs, socket-outlets, couplers
29.120.40 Switches
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GRANTED: 2015-03-10:

29.120.50 Fuses and other overcurrent protection devices
29.120.99 Other electrical accessories

29.130 Switchgear and controlgear

29.130.01 Switchgear and controlgear in general
29.130.10 High voltage switchgear and controlgear
29.130.20 Low voltage switchgear and controlgear
29.130.99 Other switchgear and controlgear

29.140 Lamps and related equipment

29.140.01 Lamps in general

29.140.10 Lamp caps and holders

29.140.20 Incandescent lamps

29.140.30 Fluorescent lamps. Discharge lamps
29.140.40 Luminaries

29.140.50 Lighting installation systems

29.140.99 Other standards related to lamps

29.160 Rotating machinery

29.160.01 Rotating machinery in general

29.160.10 Components for rotating machines

29.160.20 Generators

29.160.30 Motors

29.160.40 Generating sets

29.160.99 Other standards related to rotating machinery
29.180 Transformers. Reactors

29.220 Galvanic cells and batteries

29.220.01 Galvanic cells and batteries in general
29.220.10 Primary cells and batteries

29.220.20 Acid secondary cells and batteries

29.220.30 Alkaline secondary cells and batteries
29.220.99 Other cells and batteries

29.240 Power transmission and distribution networks
29.240.20 Power transmission and distribution lines
29.240.30 Control equipment for electric power systems
29.240.99 Other equipment related to power transmission and distribution networks
43.040 Road vehicle systems

43.040.10 Electrical and electronic equipment
43.040.40 Braking systems

55.100 Bottles. Pots. Jars

55.160 Cases. Boxes. Crates d

59.080 Products of the textile industry AW
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GRANTED: 2015-03-10:

59.080.01 Textiles in general

59.080.40 Coated fabrics

59.080.50 Ropes

61.020 Clothes

65.060 Agricultural machines, implements and equipment
65.060.20 Soil-working equipment

65.060.40 Plant care equipment

67.060 Cereals, pulses and derived products
67.100 Milk and milk products

67.100.10 Milk and processed milk products
67.140 Tea. Coffee. Cocoa

67.140.20 Coffee and coffee substitutes

67.160 Beverages

67.160.10 Alcoholic beverages

67.160.20 Non-alcoholic beverages

67.180 Sugar. Sugar products. Starch.
67.180.10 Sugar and sugar products

71.060 Inorganic chemicals

71.060.30 Acids

71.060.50 Salts

71.100 Products of the chemical industry
71.100.40 Surface active agents

71.100.60 Essential oils

71.100.80 Chemicals for purification of water
71.100.99 Other products of the chemical industry
75.100 Lubricants, industrial oils and related products
75.160.20 Liquid fuels

77.140 Iron and steel products

77.140.15 Steels for reinforcement of concrete
77.140.20 Stainless steels

77.140.50 Flat steel products and semi-products
77.140.60 Steel bars and rods

77.140.65 Steel wire, wire ropes and link chains
77.140.75 Steel pipes and tubes for specific use
77.140.99 Other iron and steel products

79.060 Wood-based panels

79.060.10 Plywood

79.060.20 Fibre and particle boards d

81.040 Glass AW
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GRANTED: 2015-03-10:

81.040.20
81.040.30
83.140

83.140.99
83.160

83.160.01
83.160.10
87.040

91.100

91.100.10
91.100.23
91.100.25
91.100.30
91.100.40
91.140

91.140.30
91.140.40
91.140.65
91.140.90
97.040

97.040.20
97.040.30
97.040.40
97.040.50
97.040.60
97.100

97.100.10
97.100.20
97.140

Glass in building

Glass products

Rubber and plastics products

Other rubber and plastics products

Tyres

Tyres in general

Road vehicle tyres

Paints and varnishes

Construction materials

Cement. Gypsum. Lime. Mortar
Ceramic tiles

Terracotta building products

Concrete and concrete products
Products in fibre-reinforced cement
Installations in buildings

Ventilation and air-conditioning systems
Gas supply systems

Water heating equipment

Lifts. Escalators

Kitchen equipment

Cooking ranges, working tables, ovens and similar appliances
Domestic refrigerating appliances
Dishwashers

Small kitchen appliances

Cookware, cutlery and flatware
Domestic, commercial and industrial heating appliances
Electric heaters

Gas heaters

Furniture

GRANTED 2018-11-30:

11.140
91.140.70
43.040.65

Hospital equipment
Sanitary installations

Glazing and wiper systems
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